## 502282910 03/22/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Norio MIZUTANI	03/19/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku		
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13848971	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 5167424366

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 516-742-4343

Email: jmoses@ssmp.com

Correspondent Name: Paul J. Esatto, Jr.

Address Line 1: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, P.C.

Address Line 2: 400 Garden City Plaza, Ste. 300 Address Line 4: Garden City, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 29935

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul J. Esatto, Jr.

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030069 FRAME: 0059 H \$40.00 138488

# **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Norio MIZUTANI	(5)			
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)		(2)					
		(3)					
			In consideration of the sum o each of the undersigned, the un over to	frone dollar (\$1.00) ar	d other good and valuable	oongidomiaan mald is	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUS	HIKI KAISHA			
(10) Insert	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho	Aichi-ken 467-8561.	Japan		
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention				
(11) Insert Identification of Invention		(11)	PRINTER				
such as Title, Cas Number, or Forei	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign		<u> </u>		<u> </u>		
	Application Number	•	(Attorney Docket No.	29935		· <u> </u>	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	for which the undersigned has (ha		ation for patent in the Unite		
	**	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number		•		
(,		(10)	filed			<del></del>	
any appi Assigner ciaims o reexamle States re full right herewith further id recordati	applications for the Into one and patents as the 2) The undersigned ication or confinuation in every way possible 3) The undersigned r provisions of the Inter 4) The undersigned nation a grant of a valid 5) The undersigned fissulting from said applito convey the entire into the undersigned for the undersigned for the undersigned for the undersigned for the undersigned configuration which may on of this document.	Assignation Assignation Assignation divides a	(s) lo execute all papers necessary, and any patent(s) issuing there incess may deem necessary.  (s) lo execute all papers necessar ission thereof, or any patent or relsa taining evidence and going forwar (s) to execute all papers and doct all Convention for Protection of Inc (s) to perform all affirmative acts ad States patent to the Assignee, a authorize(s) and request(s) the C(s) to the said Assignee, as Assigneein assigned, and that he has (by grant(s) the firm of Scully, Scocessary or desirable in order to cotted by the undersigned on the distance.	yon, and also to executy in connection with a sue application based the d with such interference aments and perform an dustrial Property or similal which may be neces commissioner of Patent innee of the entire intered they have) not execute the Murphy & Pressel imply with the rules of the property of the second the second the the second the second	te separate assignments in my interference which may be recon, for the invention, an any act which may be neces far agreements. Sarry to obtain, maintain or as to issue any and all Letterst, and hereby covernants to d, and will not execute, any PC the power to insert of the United States Patent and the control of the power to insert of the United States Patent and the control of the power to insert of the United States Patent and the control of the control o	n connection with such be declared concerning id to cooperate with the sary in connection with confirm by reissue or as Patents of the United that he has (they have) agreements in conflict	
Date	Mar. 19			nous n	izutani	(SEAL)	
Date		_	Name of Inven			(SEAL)	
Date			Name of Inven	tor	:	(SEAL)	
Date			Name of Inven	tor		(SEAL)	

PATENT REEL: 030069 FRAME: 0060